

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14732 OF 2018

Prabhavati Balasaheb Dhadas ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State-respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MAY 4, 2026

PC.:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Since the matter has been transferred from the Principal Seat at Bombay to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, issue notice to the petitioner and the respondents, returnable on **24th June 2026**.
3. Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, learned AGP, waives service of notice for the State-respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)